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Outward No./FFC/D- /2024/ | &4 &

Date:!

L0 Ubl 207%

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institute for the
Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by
the institute during FFC Meetings / hearings held on 10/08/2024, 16/08/2024, 30/08/2024, 21/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and further
discussions in FFC Meetings held on 17/10/2024 and 23/10/2024, the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the
following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :

Previous Approved Fee Revised Approved Fee
S MSBTE .
Sr : : Institute
No | Institute Institute Name Type Tuition | Development | Total | Tuition | Development | Total
Code Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee
1 0002 |M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA | Engineering | 47,799 4,780 152,579 | 51,799 5,180 56,979
K.J. SOMAIYA . 2
2 0005 POLY TECHNIC,MUMBAI Engineering | 61,033 8,423 69,456 | 61,033 8,423 | 69,456
SANJIVANI RURAL
EDUCATION SOCIETY S . ;
3 0034 SANJIVANI K.B.P Engineering | 83,125 9,976 193,101 | 96,518 11,583 1,08,101
POLYTECHNIC,KOPARGAON
B L PATIL ; .
4 0036 POLY TECHNIC,KHOPOLI Engineering | 20,183 2,018 122,201 | 27,530 2,753 | 30,283
S.H.JONDHALE : -
5| 0084 | oo o TECHNIC DOMBIVEL Engineering | 58,265 5,827 | 64,092 | 64,989 6,499 | 71488
SMT.S.S.PATIL INSTITUTE OF
6 0061 |TECHNOLOGY Engineering | 26,076 2,608 | 28,684 | 30,183 3,018| 33,201
(POLYTECHNIC),CHOPADA
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF
7/ 0066 | TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI |Engineering | 46,916 4,692 | 51,608 | 46,916 4,692 | 51,608
SAMBHAIJI NAGAR
Engineering
GRAMIN TECHNICAL AND / Hotel
8 0069 |MANGEMENT Management | 53,171 5,583 58,754 | 53,171 5,583 58,754
CAMPUS,NANDED and Catering
Technology
DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH
9 0072 | GIRLS Engineering | 37,008 3,701 | 40,709 | 39,461 3,946 | 43,407
POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI
KARMAVEER KAKASAHEB . 5
10 0078 WAGH POLYTECHINC,NASHIK Engineering | 88,194 10,583 198,777 | 90,542 10,865 1,01,407
AMRUTVAHINI . :
11 0080 POLY TECHNIC,SANGAMNER Engineering | 71,238 8,905 180,143 | 72,547 9,069 | 81,616
VIVEKANAND EDUCATION
12| 0092 |SOCIETY'S ‘Engineering | 47,633 4,763 152,396 | 47,633 4,763 | 52,396
POLYTECHNIC TUMSAIV/ PN Co, \
G. H. RAISONI INSTITIA’ : _
131 0107 |ENGINEERING AND ,,Engmeel‘ l?g 45,393 5,719 | 51,112 | 62,729 7,903 | 70,632
TECHNOLOGY,NAGP 1;, s s 3
BAJAJ CHANDRAPU : "‘“ i | %
141 0109 POLYTECHNIC, CHAN _E%n 43,615 4,362 (47,977 | 41,856 4,186 i6,042
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15

0369

GURU GOBIND SINGH
POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK

Enginee:

ring

45,954 5,284 151,238

48,568 5,586| 54,154

16

0508

JATHIND COMPREHENSIVE
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S
JAIHIND
POLYTECHNIC,KURAN

Enginee

ring

29,224 2,922 132,146

29,224 2,922 32,146

17

0523

SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL
POLYTECHNIC,KUMATHE

Enginee

ring

50,133 5,013 | 55,146

56,502 5,933 62,435

18

0530

MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC
,NASHIK

Enginee

ring

42,245 4,225 46,470

46,867 4,687| 51,554

19

0539

DY.PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S DR.

D.Y.PATIL
POLYTECHNIC,KASABA
BAVADA

Enginee

ring

48,436 4,844 | 53,280

49,593 4,959 54,552

20

0568

VIDYALANKAR
POLYTECHNIC,WADALA

Enginee

ring

67,915 7,811 | 75,726

70,722 8,133 | 78,855

21

0583

SANTOSH N. DARADE
POLYTECHNIC ,YEOLA

Enginee

ring

47,849 5,024 | 52,873

51,934 5,453 57,387

22

0710

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S
BHIVRABAI SAWANT
POLYTECHNIC,WAGHOLI

Enginee

ring

43,836 4,603 | 48,439

48,343 5,801 | 54,144

25

0711

JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S
JAYWANTRAO SAWANT
POLYTECHNIC,HADAPSAR

Enginee

ring

54,876 6,585 | 61,461

59,996 7,200 67,196

24

0776

MET'S INSTIUTTE OF
TECHNOLOGY-
POLYTECHNIC, ADGAON

Enginee

ring

66,954 6,695 | 73,649

68,416 6,842 | 75,258

25

0917

VAMANRAO ITHAPE
POLYTECHNIC,
SANGAMNER,SANGAMNER

Enginee

ring

45,603 4,560 | 50,163

46,992 4,699 | 51,691

26

0968

SHAMRAO PATIL
(YADRAVKAR) EDUCATION &
CHARITABLE TRUST'S
SHARAD INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
POLYTECHNIC,SHIROL

Enginee

ring

45,030 4,728 | 49,758

46,581 4,891 51,472

27

0988

ZEAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
ZEAL POLYTECHNIC,PUNE

Enginee

ring

55,863 5,865 (61,728

60,006 6,301 | 66,307

28

0989

MARATHWADA MITRA
MANDAL'S
POLYTECHNIC,THERGAON

Enginee

ring

57,614 5,761 63,375

59,500 7,141 | 66,641

29

0992

SAMARTH RURAL
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S
SAMRATH
POLYTECHNIC,JUNNAR

Enginee

ring

54,173 6,501 | 60,674

58,182 6,982| 65,164

30

0995

SHANTI EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S A.G. PATI
POLYTECHNIC

INSTITUTE,SOLA

!

\%\

ring

53,083 6,104 59,187

57,867 6,655| 64,522

31

1002

M.V.P.S. RAJARS
MAHARAJ
POLYTECHNIC,NA\

48,885 | .. .4:889153,774

49,645 4965| 54,610
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32

1004

SAU. SHANTIDEVI CHAVAN
INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY
POLYTECHNIC,CHALISGAON

Engineering

20,620 2,062 22,682

34,937 3,494 | 38,431

33

1074

SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION &
RESEARCH INSTITUTE'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(POLYTECHNIC),PANDHARPUR

Engineering

50,617 5,062 | 55,679

54,991 6,324 61,315

34

1095

VISHWESHWARAY YA
ABHIYANTRIKI PADVIKA
MAHAVIDYALAYA,ALMALA

Engineering

46,314 5,558 | 51,872

54,527 6,544 | 61,071

35

1152

CHHATRAPATI SHAHU
MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN
SANSTHAS COLLEGE OF
POLYTECHNIC,CHHATRAPATI
SAMBHAIJI NAGAR

Engineering

48,083 4,808 | 52,891

49,916 4,992 | 54,908

36

1159

SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAIJI
EDUCATIONSOCIETY,KAIJ

Engineering

16,577 1,658 | 18,235

16,960 1,696 | 18,656

37

1160

GUNAI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S RAJIV GANDHI
POLYTECHNIC,UDGIR

Engineering

32,068 3,271 1:35,339

32,457 3,311 35,768

38

1161

SHRIRAM PRATISHTAN
APURVA POLYTECHNIC,
RAWALGAON,
PARBHANISAILU

Engineering

16,270 1,708 | 17,978

17,047 1,790 18,837

39

1165

JUMMA MASJID CHARITABLE
TRUST'S
POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK

Engineering

25,293 2,529 | 27,822

25,426 2,543 27,969

40

1171

MATOSHRI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY ,YEOLA

Engineering

51,143 5,370 | 56,513

57,636 6,052 | 63,688

41

1173

TRIMURTI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,DHARANGAON

Engineering

28,787 2,879 131,666

29,374 2,937 32311

42

1175

SUNSUBA
POLYTECHNIC,IGATPURI

Engineering

5,543 5541 6,097

19,646 1,965| 21,611

43

1199

NIT POLYTECHNIC,NAGPUR

Engineering

48,142 5,777 53,919

53,601 6,432| 60,033

44

1201

J. D. COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING &
MANAGEMENT,NAGPUR

Engineering

48,131 4,813 52,944

52,252 5,225 59,417

45

1207

VIDYAVARDHINI
EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S
VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE
OF
TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD

Engineering

40,888 4,089 | 44,977

42,853 4,285| 47,138

46

1208

RAMKRISHNA TECHNICAL
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
SHIVAJI POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,SANGOLA

Engineering

43,616 4,362 | 47,978

45,922 4,592 50,514

47

1214

SWAMI VIVEKANAND
PRATISHTHAN SWAMI.

VIVEKANANDA.
TECHNOLO

Engineering

24,031 2,403 126,434

37,265 3,727 40,992

48

1215

SHIKSHAN SANSTH HAREE! ]
SANTKRU
ENGINEE
TECHNOLO

SHREE SAI‘(EI‘{;R{IPA

30,013 3,001 | 33,014

30,569 3,057 | 33,626

(ot




Sr
No

MSBTE
Institute
Code

Institute Name

Institute
Type

Previous Approved Fee

Revised Approved Fee

Tuition
Fee

Development
Fee

Total
Fee

Tuition
Fee

Development
Fee

Total
Fee

49

1226

SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
DEVASTHAN TRUST'S SHRI
SIDDHESHWAR WOMEN'S
POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

51,369

5,137

56,506

54,981

5,498

60,479

50

1452

GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR

Engineering

39,017

3,902

42,919

42,449

4,245

46,694

51

1453

OM POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,UMRER

Engineering

30,202

3,020

33,222

34,147

3,415

371,562

52

1456

GURUKUL
POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA

Engineering

9,934

1,043

10,977

17,921

1,882

19,803

53

1459

V.J.POLYTECHNIC,RAJURA

Engineering

45,454

4,546

50,000

47,595

4,760

52,355

54

1461

BALLARPUR SEVA SAMITI
JAINUDDIN ZAWERI
POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR

Engineering

17,220

1,722

18,942

26,185

2,619

28,804

55

1481

KADWA POLYTECHNIC
DINDORIDINDORI

Engineering

20,940

2,136

23,076

31,084

3,170

34,254

56

1485

NATH NANGEBABA
MULTIPURPOSE MANDAL
,PAROLA

Engineering

5,898

590

6,488

27,829

2,783

30,612

57

1490

RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC,AUSA

Engineering

31,188

5,119

34,307

31,188

3,119

34,307

58

1495

MDA INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA ,LATUR

Engineering

25,343

2,661

28,004

25,485

2,676

28,161

59

1515

NAVSAHYADRI EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS,BHOR

Engineering

37,507

3,939

41,446

39,854

4,184

44,038

60

1526

SHRI. NARSINHA SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK MANDAL'S
RAMRAO NIKAM
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,KARAD

Engineering

25,110

2,511

27,621

25,110

2,511

27,621

61

1557

V.J. SHINDE POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE,DHARASHIV

Engineering

5,662

566

6,228

16,657

1,666

18,323

62

1565

PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE
COLLEGE OF
ENGG.,MALKAPUR

Engineering

48,160

5,779

53,939

57,397

6,888

64,285

63

1602

ST.JOHN COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING &
MANAGEMENT,PALGHAR

Engineering

49,684

4,968

54,652

52,966

5,297

58,263

64

1611

THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL
KALAM AZAD MINORITY
EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S
MAULANA AZAD
POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR

Engineering

29,765

2,977

32,742

31,409

3,141

34,550

65

1617

SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL
TRUST'S ARVIND GAVALI
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,SATARA

Engineering

30,404

3,040

33,444

34,479

3,448

37,927

66

1629

KVCT'S ALAMURI
RATNAMALA INSTIT

TECHNOLOGY,SH iA_?'I’J”R

>

C <.
ENGINEERING AND//. " 'Eaﬁmee g

40,946

4,095

45,041

41,201

4,120

45,321

67

1644

SANJAY GHODAWAT# | -2
INSTITUTE,HATKA'

48,718

5,603

54,321

51,600

6,450

= Senbera o 4
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68

1661

SADGURU BALUMAMA
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK
MANDAL'S K.P.PATIL
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(POLYTECHNIC).,.KOLHAPUR

Engineering

45,055

4,506

49,561

47,422 4,742 | 52,164

69

1666

RENAISSANCE
POLYTECHNIC,DATALA

Engineering

35,974

3,597

39,571

35,974 3,597 39,571

70

1675

SANDIPANI TECHNICAL
CAMPUS FACULTY OF
ENGINEERING,KOLPA

Engineering

13,039

1,304

14,343

27,155 2,716 29,871

71

1680

DEVI MAHALAXMI
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE,TITWALA

Engineering

26,088

2,609

28,697

27,641 2,764 | 30,405

72

1685

SHREE RAMCHANDRA
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SHREE
RAMCHANDRA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,LONIKAND

Engineering

26,255

2,626

28,881

26,505 2,651 29,156

73

1712

DATTAKALA SHIKSHAN
SANSTHA'S DATTAKALA
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
,SWAMI-CHINCHOLI

Engineering

50,066

5,007

55,073

51,413 5,141 56,554

74

1723

NANASAHEB THOMBARE
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S,SUHAS
INSTITUTE OF TEHCNOLOGY
,DAUND

Engineering

7,588

774

8,362

34,710 3,540 38,250

75 |.

1739

HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY'S
SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY
INSTITUTE ,KOLHAPUR

Engineering

20,996

2,100

23,096

29,419 2,942 32,361

76

1740

KASEGAON EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,WALVA

Engineering

37,979

4,558

42,537

41,178 4,942 | 46,120

1

1742

YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,SAWANT

42,555

4,256

46,811

44,788 5,465| 50,253

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)
Chairman
Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




