

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-2 /2024/14 6

Date: / 0

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institute for the Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by the institute during FFC Meetings / hearings held on 10/08/2024, 16/08/2024, 30/08/2024, 21/09/2024, 28/09/2024 and further discussions in FFC Meetings held on 17/10/2024 and 23/10/2024, the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

Sr	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
No				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	0002	M.H. SABOO SIDDIK,BYCULLA	Engineering	47,799	4,780	52,579	51,799	5,180	56,979
2	0005	K.J. SOMAIYA POLYTECHNIC,MUMBAI	Engineering	61,033	8,423	69,456	61,033	8,423	69,456
3	0034	SANJIVANI RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY S SANJIVANI K.B.P POLYTECHNIC,KOPARGAON	Engineering	83,125	9,976	93,101	96,518	11,583	1,08,101
4	0036	B L PATIL POLYTECHNIC,KHOPOLI	Engineering	20,183	2,018	22,201	27,530	2,753	30,283
5	0044	S.H.JONDHALE POLYTECHNIC,DOMBIVLI	Engineering	58,265	5,827	64,092	64,989	6,499	71,488
6	0061	SMT.S.S.PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECHNIC),CHOPADA	Engineering	26,076	2,608	28,684	30,183	3,018	33,201
7	0066	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	46,916	4,692	51,608	46,916	4,692	51,608
8	0069	GRAMIN TECHNICAL AND MANGEMENT CAMPUS,NANDED	Engineering / Hotel Management and Catering Technology	53,171	5,583	58,754	53,171	5,583	58,754
9	0072	DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH GIRLS POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI	Engineering	37,008	3,701	40,709	39,461	3,946	43,407
10	0078	KARMAVEER KAKASAHEB WAGH POLYTECHINC,NASHIK	Engineering	88,194	10,583	98,777	90,542	10,865	1,01,407
11	0080	AMRUTVAHINI POLYTECHNIC,SANGAMNER	Engineering	71,238	8,905	80,143	72,547	9,069	81,616
12	0092	VIVEKANAND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S POLYTECHNIC, TUMSAR	Engineering	47,633	4,763	52,396	47,633	4,763	52,396
13	0107	G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Engineering	45,393	5,719	51,112	62,729	7,903	70,632
14	0109	BAJAJ CHANDRAPUR POLYTECHNIC, CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	43,615	4,362	47,977	41,856	4,186	46,042

Sr	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
No				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
15	0369	GURU GOBIND SINGH POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK	Engineering	45,954	5,284	51,238	48,568	5,586	54,154
16	0508	JAIHIND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S JAIHIND POLYTECHNIC,KURAN	Engineering	29,224	2,922	32,146	29,224	2,922	32,146
17	0523	SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL POLYTECHNIC,KUMATHE	Engineering	50,133	5,013	55,146	56,502	5,933	62,435
18	0530	MAHAVIR POLYTECHNIC ,NASHIK	Engineering	42,245	4,225	46,470	46,867	4,687	51,554
19	0539	DY.PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S DR. D.Y.PATIL POLYTECHNIC,KASABA BAVADA	Engineering	48,436	4,844	53,280	49,593	4,959	54,552
20	0568	VIDYALANKAR POLYTECHNIC,WADALA	Engineering	67,915	7,811	75,726	70,722	8,133	78,855
21	0583	SANTOSH N. DARADE POLYTECHNIC ,YEOLA	Engineering	47,849	5,024	52,873	51,934	5,453	57,387
22	0710	JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S BHIVRABAI SAWANT POLYTECHNIC,WAGHOLI	Engineering	43,836	4,603	48,439	48,343	5,801	54,144
23	0711	JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S JAYWANTRAO SAWANT POLYTECHNIC,HADAPSAR	Engineering	54,876	6,585	61,461	59,996	7,200	67,196
24	0776	MET'S INSTIUTTE OF TECHNOLOGY- POLYTECHNIC,ADGAON	Engineering	66,954	6,695	73,649	68,416	6,842	75,258
25	0917	VAMANRAO ITHAPE POLYTECHNIC, SANGAMNER,SANGAMNER	Engineering	45,603	4,560	50,163	46,992	4,699	51,691
26	0968	SHAMRAO PATIL (YADRAVKAR) EDUCATION & CHARITABLE TRUST'S SHARAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLYTECHNIC,SHIROL	Engineering	45,030	4,728	49,758	46,581	4,891	51,472
27	0988	ZEAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S ZEAL POLYTECHNIC, PUNE	Engineering	55,863	5,865	61,728	60,006	6,301	66,307
28	0989	MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S POLYTECHNIC,THERGAON	Engineering	57,614	5,761	63,375	59,500	7,141	66,641
29	0992	SAMARTH RURAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE'S SAMRATH POLYTECHNIC,JUNNAR	Engineering	54,173	6,501	60,674	58,182	6,982	65,164
60	0995	SHANTI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S A.G. PATIL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SOLAPUR	Agineering	53,083	6,104	59,187	57,867	6,655	64,522
1	1002	M.V.P.S. RAJARSHI SHAHU	Engineering	48,885	4,889	53,774	49,645	4,965	54,610

C	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
Sr No				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
32	1004	SAU. SHANTIDEVI CHAVAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY POLYTECHNIC,CHALISGAON	Engineering	20,620	2,062	22,682	34,937	3,494	38,431
33	1074	SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (POLYTECHNIC),PANDHARPUR	Engineering	50,617	5,062	55,679	54,991	6,324	61,315
34	1095	VISHWESHWARAYYA ABHIYANTRIKI PADVIKA MAHAVIDYALAYA,ALMALA	Engineering	46,314	5,558	51,872	54,527	6,544	61,071
35	1152	CHHATRAPATI SHAHU MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	48,083	4,808	52,891	49,916	4,992	54,908
36	1159	SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI EDUCATIONSOCIETY,KAIJ	Engineering	16,577	1,658	18,235	16,960	1,696	18,656
37	1160	GUNAI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S RAJIV GANDHI POLYTECHNIC,UDGIR	Engineering	32,068	3,271	35,339	32,457	3,311	35,768
38	1161	SHRIRAM PRATISHTAN APURVA POLYTECHNIC, RAWALGAON, PARBHANI,SAILU	Engineering	16,270	1,708	17,978	17,047	1,790	18,837
39	1165	JUMMA MASJID CHARITABLE TRUST'S POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK	Engineering	25,293	2,529	27,822	25,426	2,543	27,969
40	1171	MATOSHRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ,YEOLA	Engineering	51,143	5,370	56,513	57,636	6,052	63,688
41	1173	TRIMURTI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHARANGAON	Engineering	28,787	2,879	31,666	29,374	2,937	32,311
42	1175	SUNSUBA POLYTECHNIC,IGATPURI	Engineering	5,543	554	6,097	19,646	1,965	21,611
43	1199	NIT POLYTECHNIC, NAGPUR	Engineering	48,142	5,777	53,919	53,601	6,432	60,033
44	1201	J. D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT,NAGPUR	Engineering	48,131	4,813	52,944	52,252	5,225	57,477
45	1207	VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD	Engineering	40,888	4,089	44,977	42,853	4,285	47,138
46	1208	RAMKRISHNA TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SHIVAJI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,SANGOLA	Engineering	43,616	4,362	47,978	45,922	4,592	50,514
47	1214	SWAMI VIVEKANAND PRATISHTHAN SWAMI VIVEKANANDA HISTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLY), KHED	Engineering	24,031	2,403	26,434	37,265	3,727	40,992
48	1215	SHREE SANTERUPA SHIKSHAN SANSTHAS SHREE	Engineering	30,013	3,001	33,014	30,569	3,057	33,626

Yfsween

Sr	MSBTE		Institute	Previous Approved Fee			Re	vised Approved	Fee
No	Institute Code	Institute Name	Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
49	1226	SHRI SIDDHESHWAR DEVASTHAN TRUST'S SHRI SIDDHESHWAR WOMEN'S POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR	Engineering	51,369	5,137	56,506	54,981	5,498	60,47
50	1452	GURU SAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	39,017	3,902	42,919	42,449	4,245	46,69
51	1453	OM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,UMRER	Engineering	30,202	3,020	33,222	34,147	3,415	37,56
52	1456	GURUKUL POLYTECHNIC,GONDIA	Engineering	9,934	1,043	10,977	17,921	1,882	19,80
53	1459	V.J.POLYTECHNIC,RAJURA	Engineering	45,454	4,546	50,000	47,595	4,760	52,35
54	1461	BALLARPUR SEVA SAMITI JAINUDDIN ZAWERI POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR	Engineering	17,220	1,722	18,942	26,185	2,619	28,80
55	1481	KADWA POLYTECHNIC DINDORI,DINDORI	Engineering	20,940	2,136	23,076	31,084	3,170	34,25
56	1485	NATH NANGEBABA MULTIPURPOSE MANDAL ,PAROLA	Engineering	5,898	590	6,488	27,829	2,783	30,61
57	1490	RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,AUSA	Engineering	31,188	3,119	34,307	31,188	3,119	34,30
58	1495	MDA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,KOLPA ,LATUR	Engineering	25,343	2,661	28,004	25,485	2,676	28,16
59	1515	NAVSAHYADRI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,BHOR	Engineering	37,507	3,939	41,446	39,854	4,184	44,03
50	1526	SHRI. NARSINHA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S RAMRAO NIKAM POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,KARAD	Engineering	25,110	2,511	27,621	25,110	2,511	27,62
51	1557	V.J. SHINDE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,DHARASHIV	Engineering	5,662	566	6,228	16,657	1,666	18,32
2	1565	PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE COLLEGE OF ENGG.,MALKAPUR	Engineering	48,160	5,779	53,939	57,397	6,888	64,28.
3	1602	ST.JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT,PALGHAR	Engineering	49,684	4,968	54,652	52,966	5,297	58,26
4	1611	THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD MINORITY EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S MAULANA AZAD POLYTECHNIC,SOLAPUR	Engineering	29,765	2,977	32,742	31,409	3,141	34,550
5	1617	SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S ARVIND GAVALI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,SATARA	Engineering	30,404	3,040	33,444	34,479	3,448	37,92
6	1629	KVCT'S ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ION ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,SHAHAPUR	Engineering	40,946	4,095	45,041	41,201	4,120	45,32
7	1644	SANJAY GHODAWATA INSTITUTE,HATKANANGLE	Engineering	48,718	5,603	54,321	51,600	6,450	58,050

	MSBTE	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
Sr No	Institute Code			Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
68	1661	SADGURU BALUMAMA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S K.P.PATIL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECHNIC).,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	45,055	4,506	49,561	47,422	4,742	52,164
69	1666	RENAISSANCE POLYTECHNIC,DATALA	Engineering	35,974	3,597	39,571	35,974	3,597	39,571
70	1675	SANDIPANI TECHNICAL CAMPUS FACULTY OF ENGINEERING,KOLPA	Engineering	13,039	1,304	14,343	27,155	2,716	29,871
71	1680	DEVI MAHALAXMI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,TITWALA	Engineering	26,088	2,609	28,697	27,641	2,764	30,405
72	1685	SHREE RAMCHANDRA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SHREE RAMCHANDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,LONIKAND	Engineering	26,255	2,626	28,881	26,505	2,651	29,156
73	1712	DATTAKALA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DATTAKALA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ,SWAMI-CHINCHOLI	Engineering	50,066	5,007	55,073	51,413	5,141	56,554
74	1723	NANASAHEB THOMBARE SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S,SUHAS INSTITUTE OF TEHCNOLOGY ,DAUND	Engineering	7,588	774	8,362	34,710	3,540	38,250
75	. 1739	HOLLYWOOD ACADEMY'S SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE ,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	20,996	2,100	23,096	29,419	2,942	32,361
76	1740	KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,WALVA	Engineering	37,979	4,558	42,537	41,178	4,942	46,120
77	1742	YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,SAWANTWADAY	Engineering	42,555	4,256	46,811	44,788	5,465	50,253

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai